

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3347/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in CWP No. 354/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 03.04.2007)

Date: 26/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The name of respondent No.2 is deleted at the risk and prayer
of the petitioners.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master